heading �Risk Factors� beginning on page 15 of our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended March 31,
2016, which is incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement. As a result, management will retain broad
discretion over the allocation of the net proceeds from this offering, and investors will be relying on the judgment of
our management regarding the application of the net proceeds.

Pending the use of the net proceeds of this offering as described above, we plan to invest the net proceeds of this
offering on an interim basis in high-quality, short-term, interest-bearing obligations, investment-grade instruments or
certificates of deposit.

S-15

Edgar Filing: Quotient Ltd - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 28

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our cash, cash equivalents and capitalization as of March 31, 2016:

n on an actual basis;

n on a pro forma basis to give effect to the Pre-Funded Warrants Exercise;

n on a pro forma as adjusted basis, to reflect the pro form adjustments discussed above and to give effect to our
issuance and sale of 2,800,000 ordinary shares at the public offering price of $5.50 per share, after deducting
the estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us.

AS OF MARCH 31, 2016

ACTUAL
PRO

FORMA
PRO FORMA
AS ADJUSTED

(In thousands, except share and per share data)
Cash and cash equivalents $ 44,100 $ 44,108 $ 58,284

Long-term debt $ 28,910 $ 28,910 $ 28,910
7% Cumulative redeemable preference shares 16,225 16,225 16,225

Shareholders� equity:
Ordinary shares (no par value), 25,408,950 issued and
outstanding actual; 26,258,950 issued and outstanding pro
forma; 29,058,950 issued and outstanding pro forma as
adjusted 155,914 155,922 170,098

Additional paid in capital 11,664 11,664 11,664
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (12,623) (12,623) (12,623)
Accumulated deficit (108,232) (108,232) (108,232)

Total shareholders� equity 46,723 46,731 60,907

Total Capitalization $ 91,858 $ 91,866 $ 106,042

Edgar Filing: Quotient Ltd - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 29

The above does not include:

n 175,525 ordinary shares issuable upon the exercise of warrants outstanding as of March 31, 2016, after giving
effect to the Pre-Funded Warrants Exercise, at a weighted average exercise price of $13.67 per ordinary share;

n 1,589,938 ordinary shares issuable upon the exercise of options outstanding as of March 31, 2016, at a
weighted-average exercise price of $7.86 per ordinary share;

n 237,695 ordinary shares issuable upon the vesting of RSUs and MRSUs outstanding as of March 31, 2016;
and

n 453,100 ordinary shares reserved for future grant or issuance under the 2014 Plan as of March 31, 2016.

[…]

Our net tangible book value as of March 31, 2016 was approximately $45.8 million, or $1.80 per share. Net tangible
book value per share is determined by dividing our total tangible assets, less total liabilities, by the number of ordinary
shares outstanding as of March 31, 2016. Dilution in net tangible book value per share represents the difference
between (i) the amount per share paid by investors purchasing ordinary shares in this offering and (ii) the net tangible
book value per share immediately after this offering.

After giving effect to (i) the Pre-Funded Warrants Exercise and (ii) the sale of 2,800,000 ordinary shares in this
offering at the public offering price of $5.50 per share, and after deducting the underwriting discount and estimated
offering expenses payable by us, our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value as of March 31, 2016 would have
been approximately $60.0 million, or $2.06 per share. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book
value of $0.26 per share to existing shareholders and an immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $3.44 per
share to investors purchasing our ordinary shares in this offering.

The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis:

Public offering price per share $ 5.50
Net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2016 $ 1.80
Decrease in pro forma net tangible book value per share attributable to the Pre-Funded
Warrants Exercise $ (0.05)

Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2016 $ 1.75
Increase in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share attributable to this offering $ 0.31
Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering $ 2.06

Dilution per share to new investors purchasing ordinary shares in this offering $ 3.44

If the underwriter exercises in full its option to purchase an additional 420,000 ordinary shares at the public offering
price of $5.50 per share, our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share would be $2.11 per share,
representing an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $0.31 per share to existing shareholders and
immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $3.39 per share to investors purchasing ordinary shares in this
offering.

The number of ordinary shares to be outstanding after this offering is based on 26,258,950 ordinary shares outstanding
as of March 31, 2016, after giving effect to the Pre-Funded Warrants Exercise, and excludes the following: